CH \$65.00 40781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/09/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	My Alarm Center, LLC
Street Address:	3803 West Chester Pike, Suite 100
City:	Newton Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4078162	AC MY ALARM CENTER
Registration Number:	3883092	AC ALARM CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103735-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-22-14 BOA-My Alarm Center-TM#page1.tif source=4-22-14 BOA-My Alarm Center-TM#page2.tif source=4-22-14 BOA-My Alarm Center-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0972

900287035

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This release granted on this 9 day of January, 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties with offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Agent"), to MY ALARM CENTER, LLC, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 3803 West Chester Pike, Suite 100, Newtown Square, PA 19073 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain trademark applications and trademark registrations including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 22, 2012 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, terminates, reassigns and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademark applications and trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Agent authorizes and requests that any applicable government officer record this release at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable office.

[Signature page follows]

CHI:2802496.2

Executed as of the date first written above,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Z1 at 00.

Name: But noting chan
Title: Uni Proport

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

CHE2802496.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0974

SCHEDULE A

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
4,078,162	Stylized Mark (MY ALARM CENTER And design)	12/27/2011
3,883,092	Stylized Mark (MY ALARM CENTER And design)	11/30/2010

CHI:2802496.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 04/22/2014